

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6337/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2006 in CWP No.
13913/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PHOOL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJINDER SINGH & ORS.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 12th July, 2010, the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber had passed the following order:

"Two weeks' time is granted to the
counsel for the petitioner to file
affidavit of service in respect of
respondent No. 4 and deposit of cost of
Rs. 5,000/- subject to depositing
further costs of Rs. 2,000/- in the
Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare
Fund."

Order has not been complied with despite
reminders to that effect.

The case was called over twice. Learned
counsel for the petitioner has not put in
appearance. The Special Leave petition is
dismissed for non-prosecution more particularly,
as the Special Leave Petition is of the year
2007.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER